Form Pto-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Chief Patent Counsel

RE

04-30-2007



ΞET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

30016

- OND NO. 0001-0011 (exp. 4/04)	7
103400237 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying parties: SCM Chemicals, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ☒ No.	Name: Millennium Inorganic Chemicals, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name □ Other	Internal Address: Same Street Address: 1221 McKinney City: Houston State TX Zip 77010
See Attached Document—Certificate of Amendment to Certification of Incorporation of SCM CHEMICALS, INC., dated February 27, 1997.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □Yes ⊠No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 24114	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Name: <u>Dennis M. Kozak</u>	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Lyondell Chemical Company	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-2230
3801 West Chester Pike	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Newtown Square State PA Zip 19073	E GF P
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dennis M. Kozak, Reg. No. 28,318 Assistant Secretary April 23, 2007 Date	

Millennium Chemicals, Inc.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

STATE OF DELLMARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
IVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TLED 02:00 PM 02/28/1997
971068374 - 2070634

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CF

SCM CHEMICALS INC.

SCM CHEMICALS INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Belaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Cartificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESCLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of SCH CHEMICALS INC. be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is MILLENNIUM INORGANIC CHEMICALS INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#TF905...:\39\63339\0001\1733\C3122676.300

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0788 FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment shall become

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said SCM CHEMICALS INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Gaorga H. Hempstead, III, its Vice President and attested by C. William Carmean, its Assistant Secretary, this 27th day of February, 1997.

George H. Hempstead, III

C. William Carmoun

Recierant Socretary

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 04/26/2007